507541919 10/13/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7588811

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASS	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNM	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	/ DATA					
		Name			Execution Date	
PETER A. HANSEN					10/09/2022	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA					
Name:	Hewlett	Hewlett Packard Enterprise Development LP				
Street Address:	11445 0	11445 Compaq Center Drive West				
City:	Houstor	Houston				
State/Country:	TEXAS					
Postal Code:	77070	77070				
Application Number						
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence with using a fax number, Phone:	ll be sent to if provided	if that is unsu				
Fax Number: Correspondence with	ll be sent to if provided		ccessful, it will be			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> <i>using a fax number,</i> Phone:	ll be sent to if provided (: if that is unsu 970) 898-7472 ipe.ip.mail@hpe	ccessful, it will be	sent via U		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wir using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	Il be sent to if provided (he:	t if that is unsu 970) 898-7472 Ipe.ip.mail@hpe IEWLETT PACI 8404 E. HARMO	<i>ccessful, it will be</i> .com (ARD ENTERPRIS NY ROAD MS 79	<i>sent via U</i> E		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wir using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam	Il be sent to if provided (he:	t if that is unsu 970) 898-7472 Ipe.ip.mail@hpe IEWLETT PACI 8404 E. HARMO	<i>ccessful, it will be</i> .com (ARD ENTERPRIS	<i>sent via U</i> E		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	Il be sent to if provided (he: 1	t if that is unsu 970) 898-7472 Ipe.ip.mail@hpe IEWLETT PACI 8404 E. HARMO	ccessful, it will be com (ARD ENTERPRIS NY ROAD MS 79 , COLORADO 8052	<i>sent via U</i> E		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence win using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	Il be sent to if provided te:	if that is unsul 970) 898-7472 pe.ip.mail@hpe IEWLETT PACH 404 E. HARMO ORT COLLINS P169766U	ccessful, it will be com (ARD ENTERPRIS NY ROAD MS 79 , COLORADO 8052	<i>sent via U</i> E		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence win using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET	Il be sent to if provided te:	if that is unsul 970) 898-7472 pe.ip.mail@hpe IEWLETT PACH 404 E. HARMO ORT COLLINS P169766U	ccessful, it will be com ARD ENTERPRIS NY ROAD MS 79 , COLORADO 8052 S RUNER, JR.	<i>sent via U</i> E		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wir using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	Il be sent to if provided te:	if that is unsul 970) 898-7472 pe.ip.mail@hpe HEWLETT PACH 404 E. HARMO ORT COLLINS P169766U FRED G. F	ccessful, it will be ARD ENTERPRIS NY ROAD MS 79 , COLORADO 8052 S PRUNER, JR. runer, Jr./	<i>sent via U</i> E		

COMBINED DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT FOR UTILITY AND DESIGN PATENT APPLICATION

Title of Application	SHARING COMMUNICATION LINES AMONG MULTIPLE BUSES				
Filing Date: _	October 10, 2022	Application No.: _	18/045.219		

DECLARATION

As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

ASSIGNMENT

In this Assignment, the "Patent Items" include the above-identified application for Patent and the invention(s) and improvement(s) set forth therein, and any and all continuations, continuations-in-part (C-I-P's), divisionals, and renewals of and substitutes for said application for said Patent, and any and all other Patent(s) of any countries thereto which may be granted thereon or therefore, and any reissues, or reexaminations, or extensions of said Patent(s).

I/We, the undersigned (each):

hereby confirm the assignment and transfer of the entire right, title and interest, including the right of priority, in, to and under the Patent Items to Hewlett Packard Enterprise Development LP, a Texas Limited Partnership having its principal place of business in Spring, Texas, (hereinafter HPED) by virtue of a previously executed agreement,

acknowledge that I/we have previously agreed to assign and transfer to HPED the entire right, title and interest, including the right of priority, in, to and under the Patent Items, and

to the extent not already effected by a previously executed agreement, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and in furtherance of my/our obligations to HPED, and to its subsidiaries and affiliates, hereby assign and transfer to HPED, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right of priority, in, to and under the Patent Items.

I/we additionally authorize HPED to file applications in my/our name for Patent in any country, to be held and enjoyed by HPED, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Patent respectively may be granted, reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me/us had this assignment and transfer not been made;

AND I/we hereby covenant that I/we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I/we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and I/we further covenant and agree that I/we will, each time a request is made, and without undue delay, execute and deliver all such papers as may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention(s) or improvement(s), said Patent Items, to HPED, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, and I/we agree to communicate to HPED, or to its nominee, all known facts respecting said invention(s) or improvement(s), said Patent Items, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers, to execute all disclaimers and divisionals, continuations, C-I-P's, reissue and foreign applications, to make all rightful oaths and declarations, and generally to do everything possible to aid HPED, its successors, assigns, nominees and legal representatives to obtain and enforce, for its or their own benefit, proper patent protection for said invention(s) or improvement(s) in any and all countries provided the expenses which may be incurred by me/us in lending such cooperation and assistance are paid by HPED;

AND I/we hereby authorize and request the official of any country or countries whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue to HPED, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest, any and all Patent(s) for said invention(s) or improvement(s) which may be issued and granted on or as a result of the application aforesaid, in accordance with the terms of this assignment.

I/we further authorize and direct the attorneys of record to insert the filing date and application number of said application for Patent, now identified by the Record ID and title set forth above, as soon as the same shall have been made known to them.

1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/we hereunto set my/our hand(s) and seal(s):

Pete Hansen L

10/09/2022

Inventor's Signature

Date

Peter A. Hansen

First/Middle Name/Last Name